OFFICIAL SHOW GUIDE
NEW ENGLAND CANNABIS CONVENTIONS

2 2

CHAMPLAIN VALLEY EXPO, ESSEX JUNCTION, VT
EXHIBIT HALL HOURS FRIDAY, JUNE 14 & SATURDAY, JUNE 15, 10AM-3PM

necann.com (@ necannacon @ NE.Cann.Network @& ne_cann


https://www.instagram.com/necannacon/
http://www.necann.com
https://necann.com/
https://www.facebook.com/NE.Cann.Network
https://twitter.com/ne_cann
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CANNABIS &
HEMP TESTING

Bia Diagnostics offers comprehensive
Cannabis analysis on a variety of
matrices, including plant materials, oils,
and infused products. With expertise

in diverse matrices and state-of-the-
art equipment, we accurately analyze

samples for cannabinoids, terpenes,
residual solvents, heavy metals,
pesticides, mycotoxins, pathogens,
gender, and HLVd. As regulations evolve
in this dynamic industry, trust us to
ensure your products meet the latest
standards for safe consumption.

Bia Diagnostics s a global leading IS0 17025
accredited food, beverage, and botanical testing

laboratory located in beautiful Colchester, Vermont.
With over 40 years of diagnostics experience, we
specialize in Food Allergen, GMO, Food Authenticity,
Fermented Beverage, and Cannabis/ Hemp testing.
Focusing on these five critical sectors, our expert
scientists are dedicated to working with you to
ensure the most accurate and timely results.

Bia Diagnostics, LLC +1802 540 0148

480 Hercules Dr. biadiagnostics.com

Suite 101 info@biadiagnostics.com
Colchester, VT 05446
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WELCOME TO THE
oTH ANNUAL
VERMONT
CANNABIS & HEMP
CONVENTION

Thank you for joining us at the 5th Annual Vermont Cannabis
Convention, the largest gathering of the cannabis industry in

the state. Our mission here, as it is at every one of our events,
remains the same: bring the local cannabis community together
so it can grow and prosper through education, collaboration and
communication. NECANN is excited to continue to help grow the
cannabis industry in Vermont.

Since 2015, NECANN has provided locally-focused and

organized cannabis conventions. Through the tireless efforts of
so many members of the cann-activist community, we've seen
tremendous progress towards normalization of cannabis use
which now includes full adult-use legalization in Vermont. As you
walk through the convention you'll see and hear proof of progress
everywhere, whether it’s visiting the exhibitors or listening to one
of the many speakers educating us all weekend long.

As always, we are grateful for the support of the exhibitors,
sponsors, speakers, and attendees who make these great events
possible. Your support is what drives our conventions and

the industry as a whole—thank you for letting us be a part of
something speciall

NECANN Founder,

Marc Shepard
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VERMONT'S FULL SERVICE GROW STORE FOR
HOME GROWERS & COMMERCIAL FARMERS

* CULTIVATION GEAR & SUPPLIES * POTENCY TESTING
* HARVEST, DRY CURE & PROCESSING EQUIPMENT
* GROW ROOM DESIGN & CONSULTING * CBD PRODUCTS
* COMMERCIAL SALES & SERVICES * BULK PRICING

NOW INTRODUCING
LOCAL VERMONT

. B FAMILY OWNED
* * THE o » & OPERATED

HIDDEN CELEBRATING
GROVE %0

2014-2024
CANNABIS SHOP

VISIT US AT
LOCATED INSIDE OF WHITE RIVER GROWPRO BOOTH #22

SHOP OUR MENU AT THEHIDDENGROVE.COM

ONE STOP FOR ALL THINGS CANNABIS

230 SOUTH MAIN ST. | WHITE RIVER JCT.,VT 05001
802-281-6186 | WHITERIVERGROWPRO.COM
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UR ONE STOP CANNABIS SHOP

WITH OVER 250 VERMONT CANNABIS
- PRODUCTS, HUGE SELECTION OF LOCAL
~  GLASS, ACCESSORIES, & A ONE ON ONE
BUDTENDER EXPERIENCE.

CHECK OUT OUR FULL MENU

d

ELEVATE YOUR ||
EXPERIENCE ||
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OUR SPONSORS

Presenting Sponsor 0 o )
soprone > BerkshireBank

Programming Sponsors LY o A . %%ﬁ“ﬁ‘o
Bia Diagnostics Jis< Bia I]Iagnostl_cs T
White River Grow Pro ' beboratories %GBOYE
Platinum ‘%"«"
Higher Elevation VERMONT FEDERAL

Vermont Federal Credit Union CREDIT UNION

Gold Sponsor B {
Highly Rooted HIGHLY

s
n VERMONT 4 =
IPM Labs RDOTED  po ipmilabs SECURITYol=iime.
Vermont Security u
Zen Barn Farms
Somewhere on the Mountain 0 o)
Ceres Collaborative @ 42
ZENBARN CERES

COLLABORATIVE

Wristband Sponsor
Mudd Packaging @ MyD

Bag Sponsor
CannaPlanners

WiFi S'B?,?:r:;  dutchie
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2024 VERMONT CANNABIS & HEMP CONVENTION

FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS

105 Pearl St, Essex Junction | www.necann.com/vermont

Can | buy tickets at the venue?
YES, CASH ONLY, $25 ticket good for both
days. Box office opens at 9:30am both days.

Where is the best place to park?
The Champlain Valley Expo has lots of surface
parking surrounding the venue.

Do | need a medical marijuana card
to attend? NO.

Are pets allowed? NO. Only registered
service animals are allowed.

Is there an age requirement? YES.
21+ unless accompanied by parent/guardian.

Do | have to buy a ticket for my child?
NO. Children under 18 accompanied by a
parent do not need a ticket.

Is my ticket transferable? YES, to edit the
name on your ticket, email kris@necann.com.

What is the refund policy?
All tickets are non-refundable.

Can | bring a bag/backpack? YES.
Champlain Valley Expo security reserves the
right to search all bags/backpacks and may
refuse any bag to be allowed in. NECANN will
store rejected bags at the registration desk.
Food, beverages, and weapons are not allowed
in the venue, please see Champlain Valley
Expo website for full details:
https:/cvexpo.org/

Is this event handicap accessible? YES.

Can | leave and re-enter? YES, attendees
may leave and re-enter as often as they wish,
but MUST have their event wristband for
re-admittance. You will not be allowed back in
without an event wristband.

Will food and beverages be available for
purchase? YES. The Champlain Valley Expo
has many food trucks open during show hours
(10am-3pm both days).

Does my convention ticket include
admission to the speaker program? YES.

Will Cannabis be available at the show?
NO. Absolutely no cannabis of any kind can be
sold or distributed at Champlain Valley Expo.

Is Cannabis use allowed onsite?

NO. All Vermont laws regarding cannabis use
in public are in effect; no displaying, smoking/
vaping/consuming cannabis anywhere on
Champlain Valley Expo property.

Can | take pictures/video?

NO. Videotaping of speakers/programming is
not allowed in ANY speaker session. Pictures
& videotaping are allowed on the exhibit floor,
but you should get permission before photo-
graphing/filming people directly. NECANN &
Champlain Valley Expo reserve the right to
restrict/deny photography/video recording in
any area, at any time, at their sole discretion.

SOCIAL MEDIA #NECANN24 is the official hashtag for the event.

NECANN SOCIAL MEDIA CHANNELS

necannacon (%) ne_cann () NE.Cann.Network (©) bit.ly/necannyoutube
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https://www.instagram.com/necannacon/
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The Vermont
Cannabis
Care Network

Accessibility. Affordability.
Patient Comfort.

Y74

\-.o\:"l

Learn
More &
Connect

[ with Us

@thevccnvermont

www.thevcen.com
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EXHIBITORS

EXHIBITOR LIST A-Z

Booth

404
318
212

300
222
100
512
108

24
26
330
410
210

314
700
204

514

312
408

516

T2
302
508
632
520

Exhibitor

Advanced Nutrients
Amoretti

Anthos Seeds

Atlas Seeds

ATM Advantage
Berkshire Bank

Bern Legacy

Bia Diagnostics Laboratories
BioTrack Alleaves

Blue Bloods Grow
Boston Clone Company
Bushy Beard Cultivation
Cannabis Solutions

Cannabis Studies Certificate
Program, Vermont State University

CannaPlanners

Cannasations w/ Kris

Cannatrol

Capital Cannabis Company
Ceres Collaborative

Chef’s Genetix

Clean Cannabis

Cloud Nine Cannabis

Deep Green Genetics

Family Tree Cannabis Co.
Fishwhistle Weed Co.

Flower First

Forbins

Gaston Weed Company

Good Harbor Cannabis Insurance
GreenMountain Cannabis News
GrowSpan

Hampshire Seeds

Booth

414
104
200
304
216

306

412

328
324
522
424
420
120
28
502

332
500
418
402
326
608
218
14
710

504
316
310
518

Exhibitor

Happy Valley Genetics
Higher Elevation
Highly Rooted
Homegrown Cannabis
Humble Skunk

IPM Laboratories, Inc.

Johnson Hardware & Rental,

Farm & Garden

Kria Botanicals

Legacy Vermont Cannabis
Low Key Alchemy

Lukas Greene

Mad Man Plant

Magic Mann

Magic Mann Cannabis Inc.
Main Street Bank

Mill26

Mountain View Security
Mudd Packaging
NECANN Cup

NEK Hemp

Off Piste Farm

Onward Analytics
Packaging Specialties
PotAdvisor.com

Rhize Cannabis Company
ROCKET SEEDS

Satori VT

Setronics Corp.

Smoke Promos

Somewhere On The Mountain

Sommers Chiropractic

Spring

Booth

1

6

320
336
406
20
510
T4
220
208
112
102
620
106
428
416
604
202
430
22
506
110

Exhibitor
Strength House Fitness and
Performance LLC

Strength House Fitness and
Performance LLC

Sunday Drive

Sweetspot Dispensary

Talria

The Cannabis Collective

The Ellerkamp Company

The Flying Cactus

True-802 Cannabis

UFCW- Cannabis Workers Rising
Vermont Compost Company
Vermont Federal Credit Union
Vermont Growers Association
Vermont Security

Vermont Select LLC

Vermont Ski Shoppe

VT Heady Labels
VTCNA/GMPA

VTreatz

White River Growpro

X-Tract Vermont

Zenbarn Farms
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e BY COTTRELL PAPER -
| |

OFFERING ONLY THE FINEST

1002 PURE HEMP
MACHINE-MADE PAPERS

100% HEMP PAPER from Mill26 is the perfect environmentally friendly, highly
sustainable and renewable option for packaging cannabis products.

Hemp products are highly regarded for their recyclability and biodegradability,
ideal for composting and supporting the principles of a circular economy where
resource use and waste are minimized.

RECEIVE 20%06 OFF

YOUR FIRST ORDER WITH PROMO CODE NECANNVT26

MILL26.COM 1-800-948-3559




EXHIBITORS

EXHIBITOR LIST
BY BOOTH NUMBER

Booth Exhibitor Booth  Exhibitor Booth  Exhibitor
2 Mudd Packaging 212 Anthos Seeds 412 Kria Botanicals
4 |PM Laboratories, Inc. 214 Good Harbor Cannabis Insurance 414 Happy Valley Genetics
8  Setronics Corp. 216 Humble Skunk 416 Vermont Ski Shoppe
10  BioTrack Alleaves 218 Rhize Cannabis Company 418 Off Piste Farm
12 GreenMountain Cannabis News 220  True-802 Cannabis 420  Magic Mann Cannabis Inc.
14 Legacy Vermont Cannabis 222 ATM Advantage 424 Magic Mann
18  Hampshire Seeds 300 Atlas Seeds 428  Vermont Select LLC
20  The Cannabis Collective 302 Deep Green Genetics 430 VTreatz
22 White River Growpro & 304  Homegrown Cannabis 500 NEKHemp
The Hidden Grove 306  Johnson Hardware & Rental, 502 Mountain View Security
24 Blue Bloods Grow Farm & Garden 504  Smoke Promos
26 Boston Clone Company 308 gohnson Hardware & Rental, 506 XTract Vermont
28 Mill26 arm & Garden

508  Family Tree Cannabis Co.
510  The Ellerkamp Company

310 Sommers Chiropractic
312 Ceres Collaborative
314 CannaPlanners

100  Berkshire Bank
102 Vermont Federal Credit Union
104 Higher Elevation

512 BernLegacy

316 Somewhere On The Mountain 514 Capital Gannabis Gompany

106 Vermont Security ’
o i ) 318 Amoretti 516  Clean Cannabis
108  Bia Diagnostics Laboratories 518 Sorin
320  Sunday Drive pring
110 Zenbarn Farms )
) 520  Flower First
322 Forbins
112 Vermont Compost Company 509  Mad Man Plant

324 Lukas Greene
114 ROCKET SEEDS
326  Packaging Specialties 604 VT Heady Labels

e ﬁ;ﬁgiil:g: SLiglmess e 328 LowKey Alohemy 608 PotAdvisorcom
118 Strength House Fitness and 330  Bushy Beard Cultivation 630 Fishwhistle Weed Co.
Performance LLC 332 NECANN Cup 632  Fishwhistle Weed Co.
120  Main Street Bank 336 Sweetspot Dispensary 700  Cannasations w/ Kris
200 Highly Rooted 400 Gaston Weed Company 710 Satori VT
202 VTCNA/GMPA 712 Cloud Nine Cannabis

402 Onward Analytics
404  Advanced Nutrients
406  Talria

408  Chef’s Genetix

410 Cannabis Solutions

204 Cannatrol
206 GrowSpan
208 UFCW—Cannabis Workers Rising

210  Cannabis Studies Certificate
Program, Vermont State University

T4 The Flying Cactus
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VERMONT

SECURITY

RESIDENTIAL « COMMERCIAL
ALARM ¢ VIDEO « ACCESS CONTROL




2024 VERMONT CANNABIS
& HEMP CONVENTION

Champlain Valley Exposition | Essex Junction, Vermont | June 14-15, 2024
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CHAMPLAIN VALLEY EXPO, ESSEX JUNCTION, VT | 15




VERMONT CANNABIS &
HEMP CONVENTION-
2024 SPEAKER SCHEDULE

FRIDAY

Friday, June 14, 2024

10:30 am - 11:20 am | Room 1
Navigating IRC 280E and IRC 471
COGS for Tax Compliance

Lisa Vachon

TRACK 1

10:30 am - 11:20 am | Room 2
Variability of Cannabinoid Potency
In Cannabis Flower

Luke Emerson-Mason

TRACK 2

11:30 am - 12:20 pm | Room 1

Auto Flower Strategies, Rumors
and Results—How Cultivation Pros
Are Incorporating Autos

Dan Pomerantz, Don Nelson, Nick Mattei
TRACK 1

11:30 am - 12:20 pm | Room 2
Empowering Cannabis Retail:
The Role of Al in Shaping the
Modern Consumer Experience
Christian Blake

TRACK 2

12:25 pm - 1:00 pm | Room 1
The Cannabis Culture Votes
Timothy Egan, David O’Brien
TRACK 1

1:00 pm - 1:50 pm | Room 1

Women in Cannabis: A Community
Conversation—Cultivation, Testing,
Manufacturing

Hope Aguilera, Ashley Bowen,

Callie Chapman, Michelle Chapman,
Jane Lanza, Emma Rose

TRACK 1

1:00 pm - 1:50 pm | Room 2
Cultivation Facility Design
Chris Roy

TRACK 2

2:00 pm - 2:50 pm | Room 1
Women in Cannabis: A Community
Conversation—Retail

Ashley Hammond, Lauren Andrews,
Meredith Mann, Jahala Dudley,

Jane Lanza, Ana MacDuff

TRACK 1

2:00 pm - 2:50 pm | Room 2
Illluminating Plant Growth:
Understanding the Emerson
Effect, Cryptochromes, and
Phytochromes in CEA

Liam Spenser

TRACK 2

16 | JUNE 14-15, 2024



FEEL GOOD. DO GOOD.

Dispensary - ZENBARNMJ.COM
Music & Events Venue + ZENBARNVT.COM

Dispensary Open DAILY 10-7
Waterbury Ctr, VT




VERMONT CANNABIS &
HEMP CONVENTION-
2024 SPEAKER SCHEDULE

SATURDAY

Saturday, June 15, 2024

10:30 am - 11:20 am | Room 1
The Cannabis Culture Votes
Timothy Egan

TRACK 1

10:30 am - 11:20 am | Room 2
Synthetics 101: Intoxicating
Hemp Derivatives

Christopher Hudalla

TRACK 2

11:30 am - 12:20 pm | Room 1

Year Two Trends—Onward Analytic
Callie Chapman, Holly Heimsath,

Dylan Lefkowitz, Bailey McKenna

TRACK 1

11:30 am - 12:20 pm | Room 2
Companion Planting

Cyrus Loper

TRACK 2

1:00 pm - 1:50 pm | Room 1
Understanding Cannabis Science
to Help Consumers

KEYNOTE

Riley Kirk

2:00 pm - 2:50 pm | Room 1
Psychedelic Cannabis

Peggy Dippen, Jessilyn Dolan, Lora Sasiela
TRACK 1

2:00 pm - 2:50 pm | Room 2

A Jungian Approach to Medical

or Recreation

Michael Malone, Tye Glover, Connor Rague
TRACK 2

18 | JUNE 14-15, 2024
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ipmlabs

Find Us at Booth #4

Y
@
i

Serving IPM since 1981

Profit From Our Experience!

We have protected Cannabis for decades!
We supply predators and parasites of
mites, fungus gnats, aphids, thrips,
caterpillars, and whitefly.

315497 2063
ipminfo@ipmlabs.com
Locke, NY




(® dutchie

Running a
dispensary isn't easy.
But it can be.

Running a dispensary requires a Point of Sale that connects to
your inventory in order to track seed to sale. It also requires
evolving payments solutions, an ecommerce platform with
powerful SEO, business insights, and much more. It can be difficult
to bridge together all of these solutions without piling on costs.

So how do you get everything you need to run your business?

With Dutchie, it's easy.
Everything you need, all in one place.

-~ GRS

Point of Sale Ecomm Payments

[m] We're excited to help you choose the right
¥ % tools for your cannabis business.
=

->




Cannabis has not been analyzed or approved by the Food and Drug
Administration (FDA). For use by individuals 21 years of age and older or
registered qualifying patient only. KEEP THIS PRODUCT AWAY FROM
CHILDREN AND PETS. DO NOT USE IF PREGNANT OR BREASTFEEDING.
Possession or use of cannabis may carry significant legal penalties in some
jurisdictions and under federal law. It may not be transported outside of the state
of Vermont. The effects of edible cannabis may be delayed by two hours or
more. Cannabis may be habit forming and can impair concentration, coordination,
and judgment, Persons 25 years and younger may be more likely to experience
harm to the developing brain.

It is against the law to drive or operate machinery when under the influence of this
product. National Poison Control Center 1-800-222-1222.




